the Fire Company agrees to furnish said fire protection to said District in the manner 

following, to wit: 

1. In consideration of furnishing aid and the use of the Fire Company apparatus as 

aforesaid, the Fire Company shall receive the sum of One Hundred seven thousand, Three 

hundred forty five ($107,345.00) for and during the term of this Agreement and the Town 

covenants and agrees on behalf of the District to pay the sum of One Hundred seven 

thousand, Three hundred forty five ($107,345.00) on or before April 1, 2026. Out of this 

amount the Town will pay directly to the Fire Company's insurance agent on behalf of the 

Fire Company for its 2026 PERMA insurance. Prior to issuance of any payment hereunder, 

the Fire Company will provide the Town Board a list of its current members of the Fire